FY 7/1/19-6/30/20

Final Budget

Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board

Budget Hearing Information

P.O. Box 1034 Location: [Johnson County Commissioner's Room
Buffalo, WY 82834 Date:|TBA
307-684-5566 (City Treasure) 307-684-5196 (Christy K.) Time:|TBA
Johnson County | Budget Prepared by:[Christy Kessler and Megan Boggs
S-A BUDGET MESSAGE W.S. 16-4-104(d)

The Board plans to continue its efforts to display historical facts and artifacts relative to the local heritage. In addition, it takes seriously its
opportunity to facility personal wellness by maintaining walking trails and meditation areas for locals and visitors who visit the campus.
Ongoing efforts to enhance these goals include:

1. Explore possibilities of connecting our walking trails with other noteworthy local walking trails; and

2. Acquire more artifacts worthy of adding to the current collections.

S-B RESERVE DESCRIPTION
S-C
Date of End Does the district have regular office hours
Names of Board Members of Term exceeding 20 hours per week? |N—0I

Christy Kessler Jan. 2020

Megan Boggs Jan. 2021

Rick Durfee Jan. 2021

Vicky Gearhart Jan. 2020

George Korhel Jan. 2020

If no above:|Are the records on file with the
County Clerk as required by
W.S. 16-12-303(c)? Yes

Where are the minutes of your board meeting available for public review?
[At the County Commissioners Office and on County Website. |

How and where are the notices of meeting posted for the public?
[In the Minutes. |

Where are the public meetings held?
[Johnson County Library ]




FINAL BUDGET SUMMARY

2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 .
| OVERVIEW | Actual | Estimated || Proposed | Final Approvall
S-1 Total Budgeted Expenditures $18,265 $11,736 $3,236 $3,236
S-2 Total Principal to Pay on Debt $0 $0| $0 $0
S-3 Total Change to Restricted Funds $0 $0| $0 $0
S-4 Total General Fund and Forecasted Revenues Available [ $38,347] $39,709]| $35,800] $35,800|
S5 Amount requested from County Commissioners | $0] $0[ $0] $0]
[s-6 Additional Funding Needed : I $0] $0]
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 .
REVENUE SUMMARY
Actual Estimated || Proposed Final Approval
S-7 Operating Revenues $400 $0| $0 $0
sS-8 Tax levy (From the County Treasurer) $0 $0| $0 $0
S-9 Government Support $500 $2,300 $1,100 $1,100
S-10 Grants $0 $0 $0 $0
S-11 Other County Support (Not from Co. Treas.) $0 $0 $0 $0
S-12 Miscellaneous $2,774 $2,736 $2,736 $2,736
S-13 Other Forecasted Revenue $0 $0]| $0 $0
[s-14 Total Revenue [ $3,674] $5,036]] $3,836] $3,836]
FY 7/1/19-6/30/20 Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 .
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
| | Actual | Estimated || Proposed | Final Approval
S-15 Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0
S-16 Interest and Fees On Debt $0 $0 $0 $0
S-17 Administration $730 $736 $736 $736
S-18 Operations $17,535 $11,000 $2,500 $2,500
S-19 Indirect Costs $0 $0 $0 $0
[s-20 Total Expenditures [ $18,265] $11,736] $3,236] $3,236]
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 .
DEBT SUMMARY
| | Actual | Estimated || Proposed | Final Approval
s-21 Principal Paid on Debt [ $0] $0]| 3$0] 3$0]
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 .
CASH AND INVESTMENTS
| | Actual | Estimated || Proposed | Final Approval
s-22 TOTAL GENERAL FUNDS [ $34,673] $34,673 $31,964] $31,964]
Summary of Reserve Funds
S-23 Beginning Balance in Reserve Accounts
S-24 a. Depreciation Reserve $0 $0| $0 $0
S-25 b. Other Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0
S-26 c. Emergency Reserve (Cash) $0 $0| $0 $0
Total Reserves (at+b+c) $0 $0 $0 $0
S-27 Amount to be added
S-28 a. Depreciation Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0
S-29 b. Other Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0
S-30 c. Emergency Reserve (Cash) $0 $0 $0 $0
Total to be added (a+b+c) $0 $0| $0 $0
S-31 Subtotal $0 $0| $0 $0
S-32 Less Total to be spent $0 $0| $0 $0
S-33 TOTAL RESERVES AT END OF FISCAL YEAR $0 $0| $0 $0

End of Summary

Budget Officer / District Official (if not same as "Submitted by")

DISTRICT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1034

Buffalo, WY 82834

DISTRICT PHONE: 307-684-5566 (City Treasure) 307-68

Date adopted by Special District

PREPARED BY: Christy Kessler and Megan Bogg:

Prepared in compliance with the Uniform Municipal Fiscal Procedures Act (W.S. 16-4-101 through 124) as it applies.

1/29/18

Form approved by Wyoming Department of Audit, Public Funds Division



Final Budget

Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board FYE  6/30/2020
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD
| PROPERTY TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS |
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 Final Approval
Actual Estimated Proposed pp
R-1 Property Taxes and Assessments Received
R-1.1 Tax Levy (From the County Treasurer)
R-1.2 Other County Support
| FORECASTED REVENUE |
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 Final Approval
Actual Estimated Proposed P

R-2
R-2.1
R-2.2
R-2.3
R-2.4
R-2.5

R-3
R-3.1
R-3.2
R-3.3
R-3.4

R-4
R-4.1
R-4.2
R-4.3
R-4.4

R-5
R-5.1
R-5.2
R-5.3
R-5.4
R-5.5

R-6
R-6.1
R-6.2
R-6.3
R-6.4
R-6.5
R-6.6

Revenues from Other Governments
State Aid

Additional County Aid (non-treasurer)

City (or Town) Aid
Other (Specify)

Total Government Support

Operating Revenues
Customer Charges

Sales of Goods or Services

Other Assessments

Total Operating Revenues

Grants
Direct Federal Grants

Federal Grants thru State Agencies
Grants from State Agencies

Total Grants
Miscellaneous Revenue

Interest

Other: Specify

Other: See Additional

Total Miscellaneous
Total Forecasted Revenue

Other Forecasted Revenue

$250 $250]( $250 $250
$250 $250| $250 $250
1% Money $0 $1,800]( $600 $600
$500 $2,300 $1,100 $1,100

a. Other past due-as estimated by Co. Treas.
b. Other forecasted revenue (specify):

Total Other Forecasted Revenue (a+b)

$400 $0|| $0
|

$400 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$56 $56 $56 $56
Surrena Foundation grant? $2,500 $2,500(| $2,500 $2,500
$218 $180 $180 $180
$2,774 $2,736 $2,736 $2,736
$3,674 $5,036 $3,836 $3,836
$0 $0 $0 $0




Final Budget

Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board FYE  6/30/2020
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD
| CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET |
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 Final Aoproval
Actual Estimated Proposed PP
E1  Capital Outlay .|
E-1.1 Real Property
E-1.2 Vehicles
E-1.3 Office Equipment
Other (Specif) I
E-1.5
E-1.6
E-1.7
E-1.8  TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $0 $0 $0 $0
| ADMINISTRATION BUDGET |
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020

E-2 Personnel Services
E-2.1 Administrator
E-2.2 Secretary
E-2.3 Clerical
E-2.4 Other (Specify)
E-2.5
E-2.6
E-2.7

E-3 Board Expenses
E-3.1 Travel
E-3.2 Mileage
E-3.3 Other (Specify)
E-3.4
E-35
E-3.6

E-4 Contractual Services
E-4.1 Legal
E-4.2 Accounting/Auditing
E-4.3 Other (Specify)
E-4.4 Liability Insurance
E-4.5
E-4.6

E-5 Other Administrative Expenses
E-5.1 Office Supplies
E-5.2 Office equipment, rent & repair
E-5.3 Education
E-5.4 Registrations
E-5.5 Other (Specify)
E-5.6 Dues & Memberships
E-5.7
E-5.8

E-6 TOTAL ADMINISTRATION

Actual

Estimated

Proposed

Final Approval

$27

$500

$27|

$500

$27

|

$500

$27

$500

$48

$54

$54

$54

$155

$155

$155

$155

$730

$736

$736

$736




Final Budget

Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board FYE  6/30/2020
| OPERATIONS BUDGET |
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 Final Aoproval
Actual Estimated Proposed PP

E-7
E-7.1
E-7.2
E-7.3
E-7.4
E-7.5
E-7.6

E-8
E-8.1
E-8.2
E-8.3
E-8.4
E-8.5

E-9
E-9.1
E-9.2
E-9.3
E-9.4
E-9.5

E-10

E-10.1
E-10.2
E-10.3
E-10.4
E-10.5
E-11
E-11.1
E-11.2
E-11.3
E-11.4
E-11.5
E-12
E-12.1
E-12.2
E-12.3
E-12.4
E-12.5
E-13

Personnel Services
Wages--Operations
Service Contracts
Other (Specify)

Travel
Mileage
Other (Specify)

Operating supplies (List)

Program Services (List)

Contractual Arrangements (List)
Weed Spraying
Fence Repairs
Culvert Repairs
Building Repairs

Other operations (Specify)
Premises and Maintenan:

TOTAL OPERATIONS

$56 $1,800 $500 $500
$0 $1,000 $0
$200 $200 $0
$17,224 $500| $0
$55 $7,500 $2,000 $2,000
$17,535 $11,000 $2,500 $2,500




Final Budget

Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board FYE  6/30/2020
| 'NDIRECT COSTS BUDGET |
2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 Final Aoproval
Actual Estimated Proposed PP

E-14 Insurance
E-14.1 Liability
E-14.2 Buildings and vehicles
E-14.3 Equipment
Other (Speciy) I
E-14.5
E-14.6
E-14.7
E-15 Indirect payroll costs:
E-15.1 FICA (Social Security) taxes
E-15.2 Workers Compensation
E-15.3 Unemployment Taxes
E-15.4 Retirement
E-15.5 Health Insurance
E-15.6 Other (Specify)
E-15.7
E-15.8
E-15.9
E-16 Depreciation Expenses
E-17 TOTAL INDIRECT COSTS $0 $0 $0 $0
| DEBT SERVICE BUDGET |
2017-2018 201_8-2019 2019-2020 Final Approval
Actual Estimated Proposed
D-1 Debt Service
D-1.1 Principal
D-1.2 Interest
D-1.3 Fees
D-2 TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $0 $0 $0 $0




Final Budget

Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board FYE  6/30/2020
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD -
| GENERAL FUNDS |
End of Year Beginning Beginning
o ‘ 2017-2018 201_8-2019 2019-2020 Final Approval
C-1 Balances at Beginning of Fiscal Year Actual Estimated Proposed
Cc-1.1 General Fund Checking Account Balance $5,915 $5,915 $5,106 $5,106
Cc-1.2 Savings and Investments Account Balance $28,758 $28,758| $26,858 $26,858
c-1.3 General Fund CD Balance $0||
C-14 All Other Funds $0|
c15 Reserves (From Below) $0 $0ff $0 $0
C-1.6  Total Estimated Cash and Investments on Hand $34,673 $34,673|[ $31,964 $31,964
c-2 General Fund Reductions:
c-2.1 a. Unpaid bills at FYE |
c-2.2 b. Reserves $0 | $0 $0
c-23 Total Deductions (a+b) $0 $ofl $0 $0
c-24 Estimated Non-Restricted Funds Available $34,673 $34,673)| $31,964 $31,964
| DEPRECIATION RESERVE (CAPITAL OUTLAY - REPLACEMENT) |
2017-2018 201_8—2019 2019-2020 Final Approval
C-3 Actual Estimated Proposed
C-3.1  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) $0 $0
C-3.2 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-3.3  Amount to be added to the reserve
C-3.4 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-35 SUB-TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0
C-3.6 Identify the amount to be spent from "Reserve for Capital Outlay"
C-3.7 a.
c-3.8 b.
c-3.9 c.
C-3.10 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-3.11 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (at+b+c) $0 $0 $0 $0
C-3.12 Balance to be retained in Depreciation Reserve Account $0 $0|| $0 $0
| OTHER RESTRICTED FUND BALANCES - RESERVE (LEGALLY ENFORCED) |
2017-2018 2018—2019 2019-2020 Final Approval
c-4 Actual Estimated Proposed
C-4.1  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) $0 $0
C-4.2 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-4.3  Amount to be added to the reserve
C-4.4 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-45 SUB-TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0
C-4.6  Identify the amount and project to be spent from "Other
C-4.7 a.
Cc-4.8 b.
c-4.9 c.
C-4.10 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-4.11 TOTAL OTHER RESERVE OUTLAY (a+b+c) $0 $0 $0 $0
c-4.12 Balance to be retained in Other Reserve Account $0 $0|| $0 $0
| ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE (EMERGENCY RESERVE - NOT COMMITTED) |
2017-2018 201_8-2019 2019-2020 Final Approval
C-5 Actual Estimated Proposed
C-5.1  Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year) $0 $0
C-5.2 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-5.3  Amount to be added to the reserve
C-5.4 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-5.5 SUB-TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0
C-5.6  Amount to be spent from Emergency Reserve (Cash)
C-5.7 Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:
C-5.8 Balance to be retained in Assigned Fund Balance $0 $0 $0 $0
Cc-59 TOTAL TO BE SPENT $0| $0|| $0| $0]




