FY 7/1/19-6/30/20

Final Budget

	Montain Pla	ains Heritage Joint Powers	Board
			Budget Hearing Information
P.O. Box 1034		Location:	Johnson County Commissioner's Room
Buffalo, WY 82834		Date:	
307-684-5566 (City Treasure) 30	07-684-5196 (Christy K	C) Time:	ТВА
Johnson County		Budget Prepared by:	Christy Kessler and Megan Boggs
B-A BUDGET MESSAGI	F		W.S. 16-4-104(d
opportunity to facility personal we Ongoing efforts to enhance thes	ellness by maintaining ie goals include: cting our walking trails v of adding to the curren	walking trails and meditation areas for with other noteworthy local walking tra	ocal heritage. In addition, it takes seriously its r locals and visitors who visit the campus. ails; and
3-C	Data at Fast	Doos the district	have regular office hours
Names of Board Members	Date of End of Term	exceeding 20 ho	
Christy Kessler	Jan. 2020	exceeding 20 Hd	ours per week? No
Anisty Kessier legan Boggs	Jan. 2020 Jan. 2021	Γ	
Rick Durfee	Jan. 2021		
/icky Gearhart	Jan. 2020		
Seorge Korhel	Jan. 2020		
			21 - 14 - 4
		If no above: Are the records	
		County Clerk as	
		W.S. 16-12-303	(c)? Yes
Vhere are the minutes of your boa at the County Commissioners Offic			
How and where are the notices of r	neeting posted for the	public?	
low and where are the notices of r n the Minutes.	meeting posted for the	public?	
		public?	

FINAL BUDGET SUMMARY

OVE	RVIEW	2017-2018 Actual	2018-2019 Estimated	2019-2020 Proposed	Final Approval
S-1	Total Budgeted Expenditures	\$18,265	\$11,736	\$3,236	\$3,236
S-2	Total Principal to Pay on Debt	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
S-3	Total Change to Restricted Funds	\$0	\$0		\$0
S-4	Total General Fund and Forecasted Revenues Available	\$38,347	\$39,709	\$35,800	\$35,800
S-5	Amount requested from County Commissioners	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
S-6	Additional Funding Needed :			\$0	\$0

REVE	REVENUE SUMMARY		2018-2019	2019-2020	Final Approval
		Actual	Estimated	Proposed	
S-7	Operating Revenues	\$400	\$0	\$0	\$0
S-8	Tax levy (From the County Treasurer)	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
S-9	Government Support	\$500	\$2,300	\$1,100	\$1,100
S-9 S-10	Grants	\$300	φ2,300 \$0	\$1,100	\$0
S-10 S-11	Other County Support (Not from Co. Treas.)	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
S-12	Miscellaneous	\$2,774	\$2,736	\$2,736	\$2,736
S-12	Other Forecasted Revenue	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0 \$0
5-15	Other Forecasted Revenue	ψυ	ψŪ	ψυ	ψυ
S-14	Total Revenue	\$3,674	\$5,036	\$3,836	\$3,836
FY 7/1/1	9-6/30/20		Montain Pla	ains Heritage Joi	nt Powers Board
FXPF	NDITURE SUMMARY	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	Final Approval
		Actual	Estimated	Proposed	i indi Appiovai
S-15	Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
S-16	Interest and Fees On Debt	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
S-10	Administration	\$730	\$736	\$736	\$736
S-17 S-18	Operations	\$17,535	\$11,000	\$2,500	\$2,500
S-19	Indirect Costs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
			÷-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
S-20	Total Expenditures	\$18,265	\$11,736	\$3,236	\$3,236
DEBT	SUMMARY	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	Final Approval
		Actual	Estimated	Proposed	
S-21	Principal Paid on Debt	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	•	· · ·			
CASH	AND INVESTMENTS	2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	Final Approval
		Actual	Estimated	Proposed	- mai / ppro rai
S-22	TOTAL GENERAL FUNDS	\$34,673	\$34,673	\$31,964	\$31,964
			4 0 .,01 0	40 , 00	* **,***
Summa	ry of Reserve Funds				
S-23	Beginning Balance in Reserve Accounts				
S-24	a. Depreciation Reserve	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
S-25	b. Other Reserve	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
S-26	c. Emergency Reserve (Cash)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Total Reserves (a+b+c)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
S-27	Amount to be added	A 2	* 2	A A	A 0
S-28	a. Depreciation Reserve	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
S-29 S-30	b. Other Reserve c. Emergency Reserve (Cash)	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0
0-30	Total to be added (a+b+c)	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0
		4 0	φU	\$ 0	φU
		**	\$0	\$0	\$0
S-31	Subtotal	\$0	D	φU	ψυ
S-31 S-32	Subtotal Less Total to be spent TOTAL RESERVES AT END OF FISCAL YEAR	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0

Budget Officer / District Official (if not same as "Submitted by")

Date adopted by Special District

DISTRICT ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1034 Buffalo, WY 82834 PREPARED BY: Christy Kessler and Megan Boggs

End of Summary

DISTRICT PHONE: 307-684-5566 (City Treasure) 307-68

Prepared in compliance with the Uniform Municipal Fiscal Procedures Act (W.S. 16-4-101 through 124) as it applies. 1/29/18 Form approved by Wyoming Department of Audit, Public Funds Division

Final Budget

Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board
NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD

PROPERTY TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS

FYE 6/30/2020

Final Approval

\$0

		2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	
		Actual	Estimated	Proposed	
R-1	Property Taxes and Assessments Received				
R-1.1	Tax Levy (From the County Treasurer)				
R-1.2	Other County Support				
FORECASTED REVENUE					
-					

		2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	Final Approval
		Actual	Estimated	Proposed	Final Apploval
R-2	Revenues from Other Governments				
R-2.1	State Aid				
R-2.2	Additional County Aid (non-treasurer)	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250
R-2.3	City (or Town) Aid	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$250
R-2.4	Other (Specify) 1% Money	\$0	\$1,800	\$600	\$600
R-2.5	Total Government Support	\$500	\$2,300	\$1,100	\$1,100
R-3	Operating Revenues				
R-3.1	Customer Charges				
R-3.2	Sales of Goods or Services	\$400	\$0	\$0	
R-3.3	Other Assessments				
R-3.4	Total Operating Revenues	\$400	\$0	\$0	\$0
R-4	Grants				
R-4.1	Direct Federal Grants				
R-4.2	Federal Grants thru State Agencies				
R-4.3	Grants from State Agencies				
R-4.4	Total Grants	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
R-5	Miscellaneous Revenue				
R-5.1	Interest	\$56	\$56	\$56	\$56
R-5.2	Other: Specify Surrena Foundation gra	nt? \$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500	\$2,500
R-5.3	Other: See Additional	\$218	\$180	\$180	\$180
R-5.4	Total Miscellaneous	\$2,774	\$2,736	\$2,736	\$2,736
R-5.5	R-5.5 Total Forecasted Revenue		\$5,036	\$3,836	\$3,836
R-6	Other Forecasted Revenue				
R-6.1	a. Other past due-as estimated by Co. Treas.				
R-6.2	b. Other forecasted revenue (specify):				
R-6.3					

R-6.5 R-6.6 Total Other Forecasted Revenue (a+b)

R-6.4

\$0 \$0 \$0

CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET

E-1	Capital Outlay	
E-1.1		Real Property
E-1.2		Vehicles
E-1.3		Office Equipment
E-1.4		Other (Specify)
E-1.5		
E-1.6		
E-1.7		
E-1.8	TOTAL CAPITAL	OUTLAY

2017-2018 Actual	2018-2019 Estimated	2019-2020 Proposed	Final Approval
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

ADMINISTRATION BUDGET

E-2	Personnel Services	
E-2.1		ninistrator
E-2.2		retary
E-2.3		rical
E-2.4	Oth	er (Specify)
E-2.5		
E-2.6		
E-2.7		
E-3	Board Expenses	
E-3.1	Tra	vel
E-3.2	Mile	age
E-3.3	Oth	er (Specify)
E-3.4		
E-3.5		
E-3.6		
E-4	Contractual Services	
E-4.1	Leg	al
E-4.2	Acc	ounting/Auditing
E-4.3	Oth	er (Specify)
E-4.4	Liat	pility Insurance
E-4.5		
E-4.6		
E-5	Other Administrative E	xpenses
E-5.1	Offi	ce Supplies
E-5.2	Offi	ce equipment, rent & repair
E-5.3	Edu	ication
E-5.4	Reg	jistrations
E-5.5	Oth	er (Specify)
E-5.6	Due	es & Memberships
E-5.7		
E-5.8		
E-6	TOTAL ADMINISTRATI	ON

2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	Final Approval
Actual	Estimated	Proposed	i indi / ppiovai
\$27	\$27	\$27	\$27
\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500
\$48	\$54	\$54	\$54
φ+0	φυτ	φ0+	φθη
\$155	¢4EE	¢4EE	¢4EE
o100 لو	\$155	\$155	\$155
\$730	\$736	\$736	\$736

Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board

OPERATIONS BUDGET

E-7	Personnel Services	
E-7.1		VagesOperations
E-7.2		Service Contracts
E-7.3		Other (Specify)
E-7.4		
E-7.5	-	
E-7.6	-	
E-8	Travel	
E-8.1		dileage
E-8.2		Other (Specify)
E-8.3		
E-8.4	-	
E-8.5	-	
E-9	Operating supplies	(List)
E-9.1	J	
E-9.2	-	
E-9.3	-	
E-9.4	-	
E-9.5	-	
E-10	Program Services (I	_ist)
E-10.1		
E-10.2	-	
E-10.3	-	
E-10.4	-	
E-10.5	-	
E-11	Contractual Arrange	ements (List)
E-11.1	<u>\</u>	Veed Spraying
E-11.2	F	Fence Repairs
E-11.3	(Culvert Repairs
E-11.4	E	Building Repairs
E-11.5		
E-12	Other operations (S	,
E-12.1	<u> </u>	Premises and Maintenand
E-12.2	_	
E-12.3	_	
E-12.4	_	
E-12.5		
E-13	TOTAL OPERATION	IS

0017 0010	0010 0010		
2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	Final Approval
Actual	Estimated	Proposed	
\$56	\$1,800	\$500	\$500
\$0	\$1,000	\$0	<i></i>
\$200	\$200	\$0	
\$17,224	\$500	\$0	
ψ17,224	\$500	\$ 0	
Фгг	¢7 гоо	¢0.000	¢0.000
\$55	\$7,500	\$2,000	\$2,000
\$17,535	\$11,000	\$2,500	\$2,500

Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board

INDIRECT COSTS BUDGET

E-14	Insurance	
E-14.1	l	_iability
E-14.2	E	Buildings and vehicles
E-14.3	E	Equipment
E-14.4	(Other (Specify)
E-14.5	_	
E-14.6	_	
E-14.7		
E-15	Indirect payroll cost	ts:
E-15.1	F	FICA (Social Security) taxes
E-15.2	١	Norkers Compensation
E-15.3	ι	Jnemployment Taxes
E-15.4	F	Retirement
E-15.5	ŀ	Health Insurance
E-15.6	(Other (Specify)
E-15.7	_	
E-15.8	_	
E-15.9	_	
E-16	Depreciation Expen	ses
E-17	TOTAL INDIRECT C	OSTS

2017-2018 Actual	2018-2019 Estimated	2019-2020 Proposed	Final Approval
riotaan	Estimatod	11000000	
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

DEBT SERVICE BUDGET

ſ

		2017-2018 Actual	2018-2019 Estimated	2019-2020 Proposed	Final Approval
D-1	Debt Service				
D-1.1	Principal				
D-1.2	Interest				
D-1.3	Fees				
D-2	TOTAL DEBT SERVICE	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Montain Plains Heritage Joint Powers Board NAME OF DISTRICT/BOARD

GENERAL FUNDS

Г

		End of Year	Beginning	Beginning	
		2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	Final Approva
C-1	Balances at Beginning of Fiscal Year	Actual	Estimated	Proposed	Final Approva
C-1.1	General Fund Checking Account Balance	\$5,915	\$5,915	\$5,106	\$5,10
C-1.2	Savings and Investments Account Balance	\$28,758	\$28,758	\$26,858	\$26,85
C-1.3	General Fund CD Balance		\$0		
C-1.4	All Other Funds		\$0		
C-1.5	Reserves (From Below)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
C-1.6	Total Estimated Cash and Investments on Hand	\$34,673	\$34,673	\$31,964	\$31,964
C-2	Concerned Friend Restruction of				
J-7	General Fund Reductions:				
C-2.1	a. Unpaid bills at FYE				
		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$
C-2.1	a. Unpaid bills at FYE	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$

DEPRECIATION RESERVE (CAPITAL OUTLAY - REPLACEMENT)

C-3		2017-2018 Actual	2018-2019 Estimated	2019-2020 Proposed	Final Approval
C-3.1	Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year)		\$0	\$0	
C-3.2	Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:				
C-3.3	Amount to be added to the reserve				
C-3.4	Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:				
C-3.5	SUB-TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
C-3.6	Identify the amount to be spent from "Reserve for Capital Outlay"				
C-3.7	a				
C-3.8	b				
C-3.9	C				
C-3.10	Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:				
C-3.11	TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY (a+b+c)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
C-3.12	Balance to be retained in Depreciation Reserve Account	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

OTHER RESTRICTED FUND BALANCES - RESERVE (LEGALLY ENFORCED)

C-4		2017-2018 Actual	2018-2019 Estimated	2019-2020 Proposed	Final Approval
C-4.1	Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year)		\$0	\$0	
C-4.2	Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:				
C-4.3	Amount to be added to the reserve				
C-4.4	Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:				
C-4.5	SUB-TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
C-4.6	Identify the amount and project to be spent from "Other				
C-4.7	a				
C-4.8	b				
C-4.9	C				
C-4.10	Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:				
C-4.11	TOTAL OTHER RESERVE OUTLAY (a+b+c)	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
C-4.12	Balance to be retained in Other Reserve Account	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE (EMERGENCY RESERVE - NOT COMMITTED)

		2017-2018	2018-2019	2019-2020	Final Approval
C-5		Actual	Estimated	Proposed	Final Approval
C-5.1	Beginning Balance in Reserve Account (end of previous year)		\$0	\$0	
C-5.2	Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:				
C-5.3	Amount to be added to the reserve				
C-5.4	Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:				
C-5.5	SUB-TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
C-5.6	Amount to be spent from Emergency Reserve (Cash)				
C-5.7	Date of Reserve Approval in Minutes:				
C-5.8	Balance to be retained in Assigned Fund Balance	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
C-5.9	TOTAL TO BE SPENT	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0